(Pay 10/02)	20 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	749222 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LIFEING, INC. 5. \7-0 \4	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _EXERSMART, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2003-H Lake Park Drive
Other	
	City: Smyrna State: GA Zip: 30080
Execution Date: 5/13/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 4666149; 5039092; 5074551; 5320592 tached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 101	
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. NGETACHE 00000065 4666149 160.00 0P Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature 14 May 2004 Signature Dete
Mail documents to be recorded with	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04586
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT

REEL: 015334 FRAME: 0387

Customer No. 04586

ASSIGNMENT	DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitle	d (invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)	the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed, issued
	, issued <u>19 May 1987</u>
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee	shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) Lifeing, Inc.	
(Address) 7103 Milford Industrial	Road
Pikesville, Maryland 212 (Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)(Address)	
,	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) EXERSMART, LLC (Address of Assignee) 2003-H Lake Park Drive	
Smyrna, Georgia 30080	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual	
a partnership	
X a Corporation of Georgia	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State or Country)
(Check one) an individual	
☐ a partnership	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	(State of Country)
Additional assignees are being named on s	separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASS which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inte	erest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim property under 35 U.S.C. 119, based As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreemen	
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI	IGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSI	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	
continuation in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applic	ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rig	
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an	
Y ()	5/17/04
(Signature of sole or first assignor) FOR: LIFEING, Ray Lee,	INC. (Date) Jr., President
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

ASSIGNME	NT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention en	atitled (invention Title)
MULTI-EXERCISE SYSTEM The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
X U.S. Patent No5,039,092	, filed, issued13 August 1991
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assign	nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Lifeing, Inc.	
(Full name of first assignor) <u>Lifeing, Inc.</u> (Address) <u>7103 Milford Industrial</u>	Road
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	208
(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)	
(7001000)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)EXERSMART, _LLC	
(Name of Assignee) EXERSMART, LLC (Address of Assignee) 2003-H Lake Park Drive	
Smyrna, Georgia 30080 The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
☐ a partnership ☑ a Corporation ofGeorgia	
a corporation of	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)	
a Corporation of	
	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named or	n separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each	SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of the ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	on Modification Subsections and addignor.
	nterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
	ssues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem	ent, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS	
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said AS Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AS	
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procee	dings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
continuation in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue app	
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all i able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain a	
	5/13/04
(Signature of sole or first assignor) FOR: LIFEING,	INC. (Data)
Ray Lee,	Jr., President (Date)
(Signature of passend assigner if and	(D-44)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Cianatura of third agricum if any)	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(0)	
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

ASSIGNME	ENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention en	ntitled (invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
☐ U.S. Patent No	, filed, issued24 December 1991
The PATENT HIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Lifeing, Inc.	
(Address) 7103 Milford Industrial	Road
Pikesville, Maryland 21 (Full name of second assignor, if any)	208
(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) EXERSMART, LLC	
(Address of Assignee) 2003-H Lake Park Drive Smyrna, Georgia 30080	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)	
a Corporation of Georgia	
	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named or	n separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each AS	SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to eac	ch ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	nterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
continuations, continuations in -part, divisionals, re-is	ssues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim property under 35 U.S.C. 119, base	ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreeme Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the AS	ent, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AS	SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed	dings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
continuation in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all r	indtful paths and generally do eventhing necessary or desir-
ble to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain a	and enforce proper protection for said invention.
× /	5/13/64
(Signature of solp or first assignor) FOR: LIFEING,	
	Jr., President
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
	(53.5)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

ASSIGNMENT	DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	
ADJUSTABLE AND COLLAPSIBLE BENCH The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	ne ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No. 5,320,592 The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	, filed
(Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent rights only	hall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) Lifeing, Inc. (Address) 7103 Milford Industrial Ro Pikesville, Maryland 21208	ad
(Full name of second assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)	
-	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>EXERSMART, LLC</u>	
(Address of Assignee) 2003-H Lake Park Drive Smyrna, Georgia 30080	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)	
	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
	(State or Country)
☐ Additional assignees are being named on sep	arately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS the full and exclusive right to the invention:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and intere continuations, continuations in -part, divisionals, re-issues	and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim property under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, to Discourse of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN	he ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGI entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG	IEE(s), their successors and assigns.
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings continuation in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue application	, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightfoliant	ul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and e	5/13/64
(Signature of sole of first assignor) FOR: LIFEING, INC	• (Date)
Ray Lee, Jr.	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)